
TEAM W L T GF GA PTS OPPONENT/RECORD

NATIONAL  (G-2) 5 2 1 27 11 11

PENGUINS  (S-2) 5 2 1 22 17 11

PACMEN   (G-1) 5 3 0 19 14 10

SLAPSHOTS  (S-4) 4 3 1 15 17 9

STARS  (S-1) 3 4 1 21 23 7

ACCIDENTS  (S-3) 3 4 1 20 20 7

CONSULTANTS  (G-4) 2 4 2 12 17 6

FLYERS  (G-3) 1 6 1 12 29 3

SCHEDULE FOR September 6, 2018 SERIES RESULTS

 9:30PM  RINK  #  1  TEAM  #3  VS  TEAM  #6

10:30PM  RINK  #  1  TEAM  #1  VS  Team  #8

 9:30pm  RINK  #  3  TEAM  #7  VS  TEAM  #2

10:30PM  RINK  #  3  TEAM  #4  VS  TEAM  #5

LEADING GOALIES GP GA SO ENG GAA

HENRIQUES (NAT) 8 11 2 0 1.38

HIGBIE (PAC) 8 14 2 0 1.75

STEPHANOFF (SLA) 8 14 0 3 1.75

KIEFIUK (PEN) 7 14 1 0 2.00

BEAUDRY (CON) 8 17 1 0 2.13

WARNER (ACC) 7 15 0 1 2.14

VIGLIOTTI (SRS) 7 20 1 2 2.86

MILLER (FLY) 8 29 1 0 3.63

LEADING SCORERS G A PTS GW GT PENALTY LEADERS

KLOTT L. (ACC) 7 7 14 1 0 BAYER (SLA) 2

BOULANGER (NAT) 3 10 13 0 0 BOULANGER (NAT) 2

AAVIK (ACC) 6 6 12 2 1 CONSTANT (NAT) 2

CURRIE (NAT) 8 2 10 2 0 ENTWISTLE E. (SRS) 2

KENNY J. (PEN) 6 4 10 1 0 KROLCZYK (PAC) 2

KNIGHT (PAC) 6 4 10 1 0 PARASKEVIN (ACC) 2

STERLING (NAT) 5 4 9 2 0 PARKER (SLA) 2

WALSH (PEN) 5 4 9 1 0 RINE (SRS) 2

ENTWISTLE E. (SRS) 6 2 8 1 0 ROSINSKI (PAC) 2

GARDNER (PAC) 4 3 7 2 0 ROSSI (PEN) 2

TAYLOR (SRS) 3 3 6 1 0 VANDELINDER F. (SLA) 2

ZYLA GEN. (FLY) 2 4 6 1 0 WEISS (NAT) 2

CHRIST (SLA) 3 2 5 2 0 DOMAN (PEN) 1

LAZAREVICH (NAT) 3 2 5 1 0 FLYERS 1

MAGHIELSE (SLA) 3 2 5 0 1 FOUCHER D. (CON) 1

WALLER (SRS) 3 2 5 0 1 GARDNER (PAC) 1

PARKER (SLA) 3 2 5 0 0 GARNATZ (FLY) 1

MILNER (SLA) 2 3 5 1 0 GRADY (PAC) 1

PARROTT (PAC) 2 3 5 1 0 KLOTT J. (ACC) 1

KROLCZYK (PAC) 2 3 5 0 0 KLOTT L. (ACC) 1

POWER (CON) 1 4 5 0 1 LAZAREVICH (NAT) 1

MCRAE (SRS) 1 4 5 0 0 LEDUC (CON) 1

RODGERS (NAT) 1 4 5 0 0 PARROTT (PAC) 1

KENNY D. (PEN) 0 5 5 0 0 SKOLAS (CON) 1

SIEGEL (FLY) 3 1 4 0 0 VANDELINDER P. (SLA) 1

STIMPSON (NAT) 3 1 4 0 0 WALSH (PEN) 1

SKOLAS (CON) 2 2 4 1 0

COATNEY (FLY) 1 3 4 0 0

ROSSI (PEN) 1 3 4 0 0

MULLINS (NAT) 0 4 4 0 0

ROACH (NAT) 0 4 4 0 0

ROSINSKI (PAC) 0 4 4 0 0

WEBSTER (PAC) 0 4 4 0 0

WEISS (NAT) 2 1 3 0 0

3 PLAYERS TIED 1 2 3 0 0
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Name Team GP G A PTS GWG GTG PEN Rating

Doug Warner ACC 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.0

Lee Klott ACC 8 7 7 14 1 0 1 9.0

Karl Aavik ACC 7 6 6 12 2 1 0 8.5

Steve Yollick ACC 6 1 2 3 0 0 0 7.5

Glenn Paraskevin ACC 8 1 1 2 0 0 2 7.5

Paul Kerber ACC 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 7.0

Leo Freckelton ACC 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 7.0

Jim Klott ACC 8 0 1 1 0 0 1 6.5

Mark Guarnieri ACC 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.5

Tom Dupart ACC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0

Mario Bulgarelli ACC 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.5

Bret Beaudry CON 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.0

Jack Becker CON 7 1 2 3 0 0 0 9.0

Keith Leduc CON 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 7.5

Dave Power CON 7 1 4 5 0 1 0 7.5

Jim Clairmont CON 8 1 1 2 1 0 0 7.0

Keith Foucher CON 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 7.0

Dave Sonntag CON 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 7.5

John Skolas CON 8 2 2 4 1 0 1 7.0

Joe Merritt CON 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 6.5

Dane Foucher CON 6 0 2 2 0 0 1 6.5

Ken Lavigne CON 8 1 0 1 0 1 0 5.5

Scott Miller FLY 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.5

Gene Zyla FLY 8 2 4 6 1 0 0 9.0

John Enmark FLY 6 1 1 2 0 0 0 8.5

Angelo Peruzzi FLY 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.5

Gary Enmark FLY 7 1 2 3 0 0 0 7.5

George Pacifico FLY 7 1 1 2 0 0 0 7.5

Gerry Zyla FLY 8 1 1 2 0 0 0 7.0

Rick Siegel FLY 7 3 1 4 0 0 0 6.5

Tony Garnatz FLY 7 0 2 2 0 0 1 6.5

Wayne Coatney FLY 6 1 3 4 0 0 0 6.0

Kevin McBain FLY 7 1 1 2 0 0 0 6.0

Neil Henriques NAT 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.0

Paul Boulanger NAT 7 3 10 13 0 0 2 9.0

Bob Lazarevich NAT 7 3 2 5 1 0 1 8.0

Larry Sterling NAT 8 5 4 9 2 0 0 7.5

John Roach NAT 7 0 4 4 0 0 0 7.5

Brad Constant NAT 8 0 2 2 0 0 2 7.0

Mark Rodgers NAT 8 1 4 5 0 0 0 7.0

Nathan Currie NAT 8 8 2 10 2 0 0 7.0

Jon Mullins NAT 8 0 4 4 0 0 0 6.5

Roger Weiss NAT 7 2 1 3 0 0 2 6.5

Eric Stimpson NAT 7 3 1 4 0 0 0 6.0

Mike Higbie PAC 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.5



John Higgins PAC 6 1 1 2 1 0 0 8.5

Don Gardner PAC 8 4 3 7 2 0 1 7.5

John Webster PAC 8 0 4 4 0 0 0 7.5

James Knight PAC 8 6 4 10 1 0 0 7.5

Tom Krolczyk PAC 8 2 3 5 0 0 2 7.0

Pat Grady PAC 7 0 1 1 0 0 1 7.0

Al Rosinski PAC 8 0 4 4 0 0 2 6.5

Rick Colombo PAC 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.5

Pat Parrott PAC 7 2 3 5 1 0 1 6.5

Jerry Scopel PAC 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 6.0

Tim Kiefiuk PEN 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.5

John Kenny PEN 6 6 4 10 1 0 0 9.0

Mike Nardone PEN 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.5

Chuck Walsh PEN 8 5 4 9 1 0 1 8.0

Dino Rossi PEN 7 1 3 4 0 0 2 7.5

Bill Doman PEN 7 0 2 2 0 0 1 7.0

Dave Kenny PEN 7 0 5 5 0 0 0 7.0

Dan Guest PEN 6 0 3 3 0 0 0 6.5

Mike Robins PEN 8 0 2 2 0 0 0 6.5

Don Ross PEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0

Gerald Burnosky PEN 6 1 1 2 0 0 0 5.5

Dave Stephanoff SLA 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.5

Dan Parker SLA 7 3 2 5 0 0 2 8.5

Frank Vandelinder SLA 8 0 3 3 0 0 2 8.0

Jeff Milner SLA 8 2 3 5 1 0 0 7.5

Pat Vandelinder SLA 6 2 0 2 1 0 1 7.5

Trip Maghielse SLA 8 3 2 5 0 1 0 7.0

Steve Christ SLA 6 3 2 5 2 0 0 7.0

Rich Dudzinski SLA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.5

Dan Smyth SLA 7 0 3 3 0 0 0 6.5

Mike Bayer SLA 8 0 3 3 0 0 2 6.5

Don Carnes SLA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0

Dave Vigliotti SRS 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.5

Eliot Entwistle SRS 7 6 2 8 1 0 2 9.0

Skip Waller SRS 8 3 2 5 0 1 0 8.0

Mike Kay SRS 6 0 3 3 0 0 0 7.5

Lee Castiglioni SRS 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 7.5

Brian Foley SRS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.5

Ray Kaslik SRS 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.0

Nick Rine SRS 8 1 1 2 0 0 2 7.0

John McRae SRS 8 1 4 5 0 0 0 6.5

Frank Taylor SRS 8 3 3 6 1 0 0 6.5

Terry Entwistle SRS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0



ACCIDENTS REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

G A PTS GWG GTG PEN G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

KLOTT, LEE 11 20 31 1 1 0 7 7 14 1 0 1

AAVIK, KARL 6 7 13 1 1 2 6 6 12 2 1 0

YOLLICK, STEVE 1 8 9 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 0

PARASKEVIN, GLENN 2 1 3 0 1 4 1 1 2 0 0 2

KERBER, PAUL 3 1 4 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

FRECKELTON, LEO 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

KLOTT, JIM 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

GUARNIERI, MARK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DUPART, TOM 5 2 7 1 0 0 DID NOT PLAY

BULGARELLI, MARIO 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

WARNER, DOUG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONSULTANTS REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

G A PTS GWG GTG PEN G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

BECKER, JACK 11 9 20 1 1 2 1 2 3 0 0 0

LEDUC, KEITH 6 8 14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

POWER, DAVE 8 6 14 1 2 0 1 4 5 0 1 0

CLAIRMONT, JIM 0 3 3 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0

FOUCHER, KEITH 4 5 9 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0

SONNTAG, DAVE 1 4 5 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

SKOLAS, JOHN 5 3 8 2 1 2 2 2 4 1 0 1

MERRITT, JOE 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

FOUCHER, DANE 3 7 10 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1

LAVIGNE, KEN 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

BEAUDRY, BRET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FLYERS REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

G A PTS GWG GTG PEN G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

ZYLA, GENE 13 5 18 2 0 5 2 4 6 1 0 0

ENMARK, JOHN 5 5 10 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

PERUZZI,ANGELO 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

ENMARK, GARY 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0

PACIFICO, GEORGE 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

ZYLA, GERRY 1 9 10 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 0 0

SIEGEL, RICK 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 1 4 0 0 0

GARNATZ, TONY 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1

COATNEY, WAYNE 2 5 7 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0

MCBAIN, KEVIN 2 6 8 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

MILLER, SCOTT 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

NATIONAL REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

G A PTS GWG GTG PEN G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

BOULANGER, PAUL 11 14 25 1 0 6 3 10 13 0 0 2

LAZAREVICH, BOB 5 11 16 1 0 3 3 2 5 1 0 1

STERLING, LARRY 6 5 11 0 0 0 5 4 9 2 0 0

ROACH, JOHN 4 3 7 0 0 7 0 4 4 0 0 0

CONSTANT, BRAD 0 7 7 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2

RODGERS, MARK 3 15 18 1 0 1 1 4 5 0 0 0

CURRIE, NATHAN 12 7 19 3 1 0 8 2 10 2 0 0

MULLINS, JON 1 3 4 0 0 2 0 4 4 0 0 0

WEISS, ROGER 1 3 4 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 2

STIMPSON, ERIC 5 3 8 2 1 1 3 1 4 0 0 0

HENRIQUES, NEIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



PACMEN REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

G A PTS GWG GTG PEN G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

HIGGINS, JOHN 9 4 13 2 0 3 1 1 2 1 0 0

GARDNER, DON 13 10 23 2 1 6 4 3 7 2 0 1

WEBSTER, JOHN 1 10 11 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0

KNIGHT, JAMES 9 8 17 4 0 3 6 4 10 1 0 0

KROLCZYK, TOM 5 6 11 2 0 0 2 3 5 0 0 2

GRADY, PAT 0 4 4 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1

ROSINSKI, AL 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 4 4 0 0 2

COLOMBO, RICK 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

PARROTT, PAT 3 5 8 1 0 0 2 3 5 1 0 1

SCOPEL, JERRY 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

HIGBIE, MIKE 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PENGUINS REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

G A PTS GWG GTG PEN G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

KENNY, JOHN 15 8 23 1 2 5 6 4 10 1 0 0

NARDONE, MIKE 0 10 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

WALSH, CHUCK 5 10 15 2 0 0 5 4 9 1 0 1

ROSSI, DINO 10 4 14 1 1 5 1 3 4 0 0 2

DOMAN, BILL 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1

KENNY, DAVE 6 5 11 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0

GUEST, DAN 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 3 3 0 0 0

ROBINS, MIKE 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

ROSS, DON 0 1 1 0 0 1 DID NOT PLAY

BURNOSKY, GERALD 1 6 7 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

KIEFIUK, TIM 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SLAPSHOTS REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

G A PTS GWG GTG PEN G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

PARKER, DAN 4 1 5 2 0 1 3 2 5 0 0 2

VANDELINDER, FRANK 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 2

MILNER, JEFF 5 4 9 1 0 1 2 3 5 1 0 0

VANDELINDER, PAT 4 6 10 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 1

MAGHIELSE, TRIP 3 4 7 0 0 1 3 2 5 0 1 0

CHRIST, STEVE 6 6 12 1 1 0 3 2 2 0 0 0

DUDZINSKI, RICH 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SMYTH, DAN 2 7 9 0 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 0

BAYER, MIKE 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 2

CARNES, DON 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STEPHANOFF, DAVE 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STARS REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

G A PTS GWG GTG PEN G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

ENTWISTLE, ELIOT 11 5 16 1 1 2 6 2 8 1 0 2

WALLER, SKIP 14 13 27 3 1 2 3 2 5 0 1 0

KAY, MIKE 4 6 10 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0

CASTIGLIONI, LEE 0 6 6 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

FOLEY, BRIAN 2 4 6 0 0 0 DID NOT PLAY

KASLIK, RAY 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

RINE, NICK 1 3 4 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2

MCRAE, JOHN 1 3 4 0 0 1 1 4 5 0 0 0

TAYLOR, FRANK 3 8 11 1 0 1 3 3 6 1 0 0

ENTWISTLE, TERRY 0 9 9 0 0 1 DID NOT PLAY

VIGLIOTTI, DAVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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NAME RATE GP G A PTS GWG GTG PEN

BABISCH, RAYMOND 6.0 8 0 1 1 0 0 0

BARKER, CLAY 6.0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0

BIGELOW, JOSH 6.0 25 5 7 12 2 1 3

BILITI, PAUL 9.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

BITTERMAN, JIM 6.0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0

CLEMENTS, BRAD 8.0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0

CLIZER, CHAD 7.0 7 1 1 2 0 0 0

DEANGELIS, PAT 8.0 2 1 2 3 0 0 0

DIPAOLA, CRAIG 6.5 14 2 4 6 0 0 0

DIRNBERGER, ED 7.0 9 0 1 1 0 0 0

DOYLE, PETE 8.0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0

DUDZINSKI, JEFF 5.5 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

DUFF, ROBBIE 9.0 13 12 8 20 1 1 1

FARIN, ERNIE 7.0 8 3 1 4 0 0 1

GERBINO, LENNY 9.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

GERBINO, TONY 6.5 8 2 0 2 0 0 1

HIGGINS, ED 7.5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

JOHNSON, STEVE 8.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

KAZDAN, RANDY 8.0 10 5 4 9 1 0 0

KOKUBA, TOM 7.0 9 1 4 5 0 0 3

LEDUC, MIKE 7.5 12 5 2 7 0 1 0

LUZ, ART 6.0 14 1 2 1 0 0 0

MAKOWSKY, PATRICK 7.5 6 4 3 7 1 0 0

MOORE, MICKEY 8.5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

MORRIS, TOM 8.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUELLER. JEFF 8.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

NEWMAN, ROB 8.0 16 6 4 10 1 0 1

NILSEN, CRAIG 9.0 2 2 4 6 1 0 0

PAPPAS, JIM 6.0 12 1 3 4 0 0 0

RICE, KEN 7.0 8 0 2 2 0 0 0

RUGGIRELLO, ANDY 7.5 18 10 1 11 0 0 0

SCHWEIGER, MARK 5.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

SCOPEL, BRYAN 7.5 5 1 2 3 0 0 0

SHEEHAN, JIM 6.0 10 3 2 5 1 0 0

SHOEVEIN, TODD 8.5 15 9 4 13 3 0 0

SMALLEY, JASON 8.5 15 17 3 20 4 1 1

SMITH, GLENN 7.5 13 0 4 4 0 0 0

STARNES, JEFF 8.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

STINNETT, BRANDON 9.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

SUPAL, RON 8.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAGGERT, BOB 6.5 9 3 5 8 0 1 0

TUCKER, BILL 7.5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

TURNER, DON 8.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

WODNICKI, RICH 8.5 6 1 2 3 0 0 0

YOUNG, GARY 7.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZSCHERNIG, JEFF 8.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Sub Scoring 2017~2018

MENS OVER 30 HOCKEY LEAGUE


